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Varsity Head Coaches

	Years
	Head Coach
	Overall Record

	1946-1950
	Gene Konley
	NA

	1951
	Dick Maher
	NA

	1952
	Ed Clauss
	NA

	1953
	Norris Cross
	NA

	1954
	Ed Clauss
	NA

	1955-58
	Dan Eskin
	NA

	1959-60
	Tom Urban
	NA

	1961-62
	Bruce Kime
	NA

	1963-70
	Ron Murray
	61-48

	1971-77
	Dave Kerr
	84-45

	1978-80
	Ed Wright
	44-44

	1981-1986
	Mike VanDam
	97-82

	1987-2009
	Bob Dieters
	395-224

	2010-Present
	Eric Magiera
	214-184


League & State Tournament Championships

	Year
	Championship

	1933
	Tri-County League Championship

	1934
	Tri-County League Championship

	1945
	Tri-County League Championship

	1947
	Tri-County League Championship

	1950
	Tri-County League Championship

	1951
	Tri-County League Championship

	1967
	Oakland A League Championship

	1969
	Oakland A League Championship

	1973
	Oakland A League Championship, District Championship

	1978
	GOAL  League Championship

	1980
	GOAL League Championship

	1984
	MSAA League Championship

	1985
	MSAA League Championship, District Championship, Regional Championship

	1990
	MSAA League Championship, District Championship

	1991
	MSAA League Championship, District Championship, Regional Championship, State Runner-Up

	1992
	MSAA League Championship

	1997
	Oakland Division I League Championship, District Championship, Regional Championship, 
State Championship

	1998
	Oakland Division I League Championship, District Championship, Regional Championship

	2010
	District Championship

	2016
	District Championship, Regional Championship

	2017
	OAA RED League Championship, District Championship, Regional Championship


Season Record - Year by Year

Longest Winning Streak - 26 Games - 1997

	Year
	Record
	Year
	Record
	Year
	Record

	1967
	10-2
	1991
	28-6
	2015
	23-14

	1968
	9-8
	1992
	22-8
	2016
	24-18

	1969
	17-3
	1993
	20-12
	2017
	30-12

	1970
	12-10
	1994
	22-10
	2018
	21-14

	1971
	15-10
	1995
	18-8
	2019
	22-17

	1972
	15-5
	1996
	18-9
	2020
	Season Cancelled: COVID

	1973
	23-7
	1997
	36-2
	2021
	17-21

	1974
	15-12
	1998
	31-4
	
	

	1975
	7-15
	1999
	17-11
	
	

	1976
	NO TEAM
	2000
	12-16
	
	

	1977
	16-11
	2001
	10-14
	
	

	1978
	20-10
	2002
	17-8
	
	

	1979
	11-19
	2003
	19-7
	
	

	1980
	13-15
	2004
	16-12
	
	

	1981
	5-17
	2005
	14-14
	
	

	1982
	10-16
	2006
	9-16
	
	

	1983
	15-13
	2007
	7-18
	
	

	1984
	24-9
	2008
	19-9
	
	

	1985
	31-8
	2009
	12-10
	
	

	1986
	12-19
	2010
	15-18
	
	

	1987
	10-19
	2011
	13-16
	
	

	1988
	14-13
	2012
	15-19
	
	

	1989
	17-14
	2013
	14-19
	
	

	1990
	21-12
	2014
	20-15
	
	




Individual Records - Season Batting Average
	Batting Average
	Player
	Year

	.526
	Ron Pezzoni
	1985

	.510
	Andrew Good
	1998

	.505
	Mitchell Weber
	2015

	.500
	Tom Dieters
	1979

	.500
	Larry Prudhomme
	1971

	.492
	Curt Smith
	1975

	.477
	Brandon Evans
	2001

	.473
	Mike Bennion
	1998

	.472
	Dave Lewis
	1978

	.471
	Brett Wattles
	1999

	.460
	Steve Proper
	1985

	.456
	Stan Babiuk
	1969

	.448
	Sam Kilberg
	2009

	.447
	Tim Hachenski
	1991

	.443
	Mike Bennion
	1996


Individual Records - Season Hits

	Hits
	Player
	Year

	56
	Mitchell Weber
	2015

	54
	Mike Bennion
	1998

	52
	Joe Pikur
	1994

	51
	Andrew Good
	1998

	50
	Mike Hughes
	1994

	50
	Ron Pezzoni
	1985

	49
	Tim Frankhouse
	1998

	49
	Thomas Loftus
	2017

	47
	Steve Proper
	1985

	47
	Chris Johnson
	2021

	46
	Scott Loos
	1997

	45
	Steve Rangos
	2008

	45
	Tyler Frankhouse
	2017

	44
	Brett Wattles
	1998

	44
	Nick Menzo
	1997

	44
	Noah Stout
	2017


Individual Records - Season Runs Batted In

	Runs Batted In
	Player
	Year

	45
	Tim Frankhouse
	1998

	45
	Mike Hughes
	1994

	40
	Mike Bennion
	1998

	39
	Scott Loos
	1997

	37
	John Handley
	1998

	36
	Brett Wattles
	1998

	36
	Tim Frankhouse
	1997

	36
	John Broshnahan
	1983

	34
	Paul VanDam
	1994

	34
	John Trouba
	1983

	34
	John Pikur
	1991

	34
	Ron Pezzoni
	1985

	33
	Dave Brumagin
	2003

	33
	Joe Pikur
	1994

	30
	Dave Lewis
	1978

	30
	Chris LaForrest
	1992

	30
	Dave Norton
	1993


Individual Records - Season Home Runs

	Home Runs
	Player
	Year

	8
	Tom Dieters
	1979

	7
	Justin Robinson
	1999

	7
	Brett Wattles
	1999

	7
	Domanick Aquires
	1998

	7
	Mike Hughes
	1994

	7
	Jim Dieters
	1974

	7
	Dave Brosnahan
	1983

	6
	Billy Cribbs
	2008

	6
	Nick Tye
	2003

	6
	Tim Frankhouse
	1998

	6
	Steve Proper
	1985

	6
	Craig Pasini
	1985

	5
	Billy Cribbs
	2006

	5
	Nick Menzo
	1997

	5
	Dave Lewis
	1978

	5
	John Truba
	1983


Individual Records - Season Stolen Bases
	Stolen Bases
	Player
	Year

	33
	Chris LaForrest
	1991


Individual Records - Season Wins

	Wins (Record)
	Player
	Year

	12   (12-0)
	Andrew Good
	1997

	12   (12-1)
	Andrew Good
	1998

	10   (10-1)
	John Pikur
	1991

	10   (10-1)
	Steve Sarkon
	1984

	9   (9-0)
	Albert Nagy
	2017

	9   (9-2)
	Steve Sarkon
	1985

	8   (8-1)
	Jacob Jackson
	2017

	8   (8-1) 
	Domanick Squires
	1997

	8   (8-2)
	Mike Adams
	1978

	8   (8-2)
	Jim Dieters
	1974

	8   (8-3)
	Devin Murray
	2019

	7   (7-0)
	John Pikur
	1992

	7   (7-1)
	Hunter Reams
	2008

	7   (7-1)
	Mike Bennion
	1997

	7   (7-1)
	Marty Smith
	1973

	7   (7-1)
	Mike Whitt
	1973

	7   (7-1)
	Kurt Shea
	1986

	7   (7-1)
	Brian Wilson
	1990

	7   (7-1)
	Darran Brady
	1990

	7   (7-2)
	Mike Takashima
	2002

	7   (7-3)
	Mike Bennion
	1998

	7   (7-3)
	Paul VanDam
	1994

	7   (7-3)
	Jake Stout
	2015


Individual Records - Season Earned Run Average (Min 35 IP)
	Earned Run Average
	Player
	Year

	.50
	Andrew Good
	1997

	.57
	Steve Sarkon
	1984

	.72
	Owen Malinowski
	2018

	.78
	Albert Nagy
	2017

	.78
	Jacob Jackson
	2017

	.85
	Jim Dieters
	1974

	.87
	Andrew Good
	1995

	.91
	Nick Bradley
	2011

	1.05
	John Pikur
	1992

	1.21
	Brian Wilson
	1990

	1.40
	Mike Bennion
	1997

	1.51
	Andrew Good
	1996

	1.52
	Andrew Good
	1998

	1.64
	Mike Takashima
	2004

	1.64
	Mike Takashima
	2002

	1.67
	Pat Hachenski
	1991


Individual Records - Season Strikeouts

	Strikeouts
	Player
	Year

	110
	Andrew Good
	1998

	103
	Andrew Good
	1997

	83
	Mike Takashima
	2004

	76
	John Pikur
	1991

	74
	Pat Hachenski
	1991

	74
	Steve Sarkon
	1985

	73
	Mike Takashima
	2003

	72
	Andrew Good
	1996

	71
	Chris Lati
	1989

	70
	Hunter Reams
	2008



Career Records - Hits
	Hits
	Player
	Year

	127
	Billy Cribbs
	2005-2008

	127
	Mike Bennion
	1996-1998

	121
	Thomas Loftus
	2015-2017

	119
	Tim Frankhouse
	1996-1998

	113
	Justin Brewer
	1995-1997

	106
	Brett Wattles
	1997-1999


Career Records - Runs Batted In
	Runs Batted In
	Player
	Year

	103
	Tim Frankhouse
	1996-1998


Career Records - Home Runs
	Home Runs
	Player
	Year

	17
	Jim Dieters
	1972-1974


Career Records - Wins
	Wins (Record)
	Player
	Year

	35   (35-7)
	Andrew Good
	1995-1998

	22   (22-5)
	Steve Sarkon
	1983-1985

	19   (19-3)
	John Pikur
	1990-1992


Career Records - Strikeouts
	Strikeouts
	Player
	Year

	347
	Andrew Good
	1995-1998


Rochester’s Collegiate and Professional Baseball Players

	Year
	Name
	College
	Professional

	2021
	Owen Girioux
	Cleary University
	

	2020
	Noah Stout
	Clemson University
	

	2020
	Will Buck
	Northwood University
	

	2020
	Collin McMullen
	Saginaw Valley State University
	

	2019
	Max Varon
	Grand Rapids Community College
	

	2019
	Nick Stepke
	Hillsdale University
	

	2019
	Devin Murray
	Albion /Mott C.C. / Hillsdale University
	

	2019
	Owen Malinowski
	Northwood University
	

	2019
	Hagen Schwark
	Mott Community College
	

	2018
	Luke Kastran
	Kalamazoo College
	

	2017
	Tyler Frankhouse
	Northwood University
	

	2017
	Albert Nagy
	Northwood University
	

	2017
	Thomas Loftus
	Saginaw Valley State University
	

	2017
	Ben Compton
	Olivet College
	

	2016
	Kyle Matynka
	Columbia College / Macomb Community College
	

	2015
	Jake Stout
	Toledo University
	

	2015
	Mitchell Weber
	Kellogg Community College / Aquinas
	

	2015
	Zach Gordon
	Heidelberg University
	

	2014
	Connor Pacella
	Heidelberg University
	

	2014
	Andrew Bauer
	Albion College
	

	2011
	Nick Bradley
	Western Michigan University
	

	2010
	Mike Rau
	Rochester College
	

	2010
	Nick Crivella
	Rochester College
	

	2009
	Hunter Reams
	Rochester College
	

	2009
	Ross Ferrans
	Alma College
	

	2008
	Eric Chomic
	Macomb Community College
	

	2008
	Billy Cribbs 
	Valparaiso University
	

	2006
	Dan Czech
	Albion College
	

	2006
	Brandon Luczak
	Kalamazoo College
	

	2004
	Mike Takashimia
	Michigan State University / Oakland University
	

	2004
	Taylor Traub
	Oakland University
	

	2003
	Dave Brumagin
	Indiana State University
	

	2003
	Matt Albertson
	Macomb Community College / Rochester College
	

	2003
	Mark Albertson
	Macomb Community College / Rochester College
	

	2002
	Grant Abraham
	Grand Valley State University
	

	2001
	Dennis Richardson
	Michigan State University
	

	2000
	Ryan Good
	Oakland University
	

	1999
	Brett Wattles
	Michigan State University
	

	1999
	Randy Ortiz
	Michigan State University
	

	1998
	Andrew Good
	Drafted 8th Round
	Arizona Diamondbacks / Detroit Tigers

	1998
	Mike Bennion
	Oakland University / Grand Valley State University
	

	1998
	Domanick Squires
	Michigan State University
	

	1998
	Tim Frankhouse
	Western Michigan University
	Frontier League

	1998
	Brent Engelhardt
	Rochester College
	

	1998
	Justin Robinson
	Rochester College
	Frontier League

	1992
	Pat Hachenski
	Michigan State University
	

	1992
	Darren Brady
	Marietta College
	

	1992
	John Pikur
	Central Michigan University
	

	1991
	Derrick Ross
	Oakland University
	

	1989
	Chris Lahti
	Miami University (OH)
	

	1986
	Kurt Shea
	Southwestern MI College
	Detroit Tigers

	1985
	Craig Pasini
	Wayne State University
	

	1985
	Ron Pezzoni
	Eastern Kentucky University
	Seattle Mariners / 

San Francisco Giants

	1985
	Steve Sarkon
	North Alabama
	

	1984
	Marty Komer
	Charleston College
	

	1981
	Duane McLean
	Indiana State University
	

	1979
	Tom Dieters
	Michigan State University
	

	1978
	Mark Martin
	Kentucky University
	

	1974
	Jim Dieters
	Oakland University
	St. Louis Cardinals

	1974
	Mike Whitt
	N.W. Missouri St. University
	

	1973
	Bob Dieters
	Oakland University
	

	1973
	John Jagels
	University of Michigan
	

	1969
	Stam Babiuk
	Oakland University
	

	1967
	Jim Burton
	University of Michigan
	Boston Red Sox
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